
 

 

INVITATION TO TENDER FOR THE SALE 
OF MOTORCYCLES 

 

 
                                

 

 

                  

 

31 May 2024 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Zimbabwe Agricultural Development Trust (ZADT) is inviting prospective buyers to purchase 

six (6) Motorcycles. 

Motorcycle Make Honda XL125LEK 

Condition Nearly Brand New 

Year of original purchase 2023 

Mileage Less than 1,000km 

Number of available motor bikes Six (6) 

 

➢ Number of bids allowed. 

Separate Bids can be received for one(1) or more motorcycles, and/or as a composite bid 

for all the six (6) motorcycles.  

No Bidder may submit more than one (1) bid for each Motorcycle, either individually or 

as a joint venture partner in another Bid. A conflict of interest will be deemed to arise if  

two (2) or more bids are received for the same motorcycle from more than one (1) Bidder 

owned, directly or indirectly, by the same person. 

 

➢ Clarification 

Clarification of the bidding may be requested in writing by any Bidder before 7 June 2024, 

and should be sent to info@zadt.co.zw 

 

➢ Pre-bid meeting 

No pre-bid meeting is required. 

 

➢ Validity of Bids 

The minimum period for which the Bidder’s bid must remain valid is fifteen (15) days 

from the deadline for the submission of bids. 

 

➢ Submission of Bids 

Bids must be submitted in writing in a sealed envelope to the address below, no later than 

the date and time of the deadline below. It is the Bidder’s responsibility to ensure that they 

receive a receipt confirming submission of their bid that has correct details of the Bidder 

and the number of the Bid. The Bidder must mark the envelope with the Bidder’s name 

and address. 

 

Late bids will be rejected.  ZADT reserves the right to extend the bid submission deadline 

but will notify all potential bidders who have submitted their offers of the amended bid 

submission deadline. 

 

 

 

mailto:info@zadt.co.zw


 

Date of Submission 

Deadline 

7th of June 2024 Submission Deadline 

Time  

10.00am (CAT) 

Tender Submission 

Address 

Zimbabwe Agricultural Development Trust [ZADT] Offices 

44 The Chase, Mount Pleasant, Harare, Zimbabwe 

Means of Submission 

Acceptance 

Bids must be deposited in the Safe Box at the submission Address and 

shall be opened on the closing date 7th of June 2024 at 10.30am (CAT) 

 

➢ Bid opening. 

Bidders and their representatives may witness the opening of bids, which will take place 

at the submission address; 44 The Chase, Mount Pleasant, Harare on 10th of June 2024 at 

10.30am.  

 

➢ Withdrawal, amendment or modification of Bids 

A Bidder may withdraw, substitute, or modify its Bid after it has been submitted by sending 

a written notice, duly signed by an authorized representative.  However, no Bid may be 

withdrawn, substituted, or modified in the interval between the deadline for submission of 

Bids and the expiration of the period of Bid validity specified by the Bidder or any 

extension of that period. 

 

➢ The starting price 

The start price is US$2,100.00 per motorcycle. 

 

➢ The assessment of the motorcycles 

The motorcycles are available for viewing and assessment at ZADT offices, 44 The Chase, 

Mount Pleasant Harare. Viewing will be done daily between 0900hrs and 1300hrs, 

scheduled by prior arrangement. However, the motorcycles shall not be allowed to be 

removed and inspected off the site.  

 

➢ Rejection of bids 

The tender committee rejects the bid if: 

 It is submitted after the prescribed deadline and in the wrong place. 

The tender committee shall immediately notify the tenderer of the rejection of the bid. 

 

➢  Other information 

▪ The tender committee will select the tenderer offering the highest price for the 

motorcycles being the subject to the tender. The sale cannot be made for a price lower 

than the starting price. 

▪ Tenderers will be informed about the result of the procedure within 7 days from the 

date of opening the tenders by posting information about the result of the procedure. 

▪ The tenderer who offers the highest price will be informed immediately and invited to 

sign a contract for the sale of the motorcycles. 

▪ If it is established that several bidders offered the same price, the Seller decides to 

continue the tender in the form of an auction between these bidders, setting the auction 

date and rules, including the starting amount of the bidding. 

▪ Bid selection criteria - the highest price. 

▪ If the tenderer whose bid is selected does not pay the amount offered to the Seller's 

bank account within (seven) 7 working days from the date of signing the sales contract, 



 

s/he loses the right to purchase the motorcycle that is the subject of the tender, and the 

Seller reserves the right to choose the next best offer. 

▪ The ownership of the motorcycles will be transferred to the buyer immediately after 

the buyer pays the purchase price, within the time limit specified by the Seller, on the 

basis of the signed sales contract and confirmation that the amount paid by the buyer 

has been credited to the Seller's bank account. 

▪ The motorcycle/s will be collected at the following address: 44 The Chase, Mount 

Pleasant, Harare, Zimbabwe. 

▪ The Seller does not guarantee the condition of the motorcycles covered by the tender 

and is not responsible for hidden defects of the motorcycles. Once the subject of the 

tender is handed over to the buyer, all benefits and burdens related to the purchased 

motorcycles are transferred. 

▪ All costs, taxes and fees related to the purchase of the vehicle are borne by the Buyer. 

By entering the tender, the Buyer agrees and undertakes to pay all taxes and fees 

required by the authorities of Zimbabwe. 

▪ The Seller has the right to close this tender without selecting any bids, without giving 

reasons.



 

BID SUBMISSION   -   THE ASSET/LOT NUMBER FOR WHICH THE BID/OFFER IS MADE:        I 

LOT2249  

     

 

LOT2245 

 

 

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS BID AMOUNT  IN FIGURES: 

 

 USD………………………………….. 

• Honda XL125LEK 

• Engine Capacity 125cc 

• Mileage   957 KM 

• Year of Manufacture 
2021 

• Color: red and White 

• Right View Miror is 
Broken  

 

 

BID AMOUNT  IN  WORDS: 

 

………………………………………… 

 

………………………………………… 

 

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS BID AMOUNT  IN FIGURES: 

 

USD………………………………….. 

• Honda XL125LEK 

• Engine Capacity 125cc 

• Mileage   373 KM 

• Year of Manufacture 
2021 

• Color: Red and White 

 

 

BID AMOUNT  IN  WORDS: 

 

………………………………………… 

 

………………………………………… 



 
BID SUBMISSION   -   THE ASSET/LOT NUMBER FOR WHICH THE BID/OFFER IS MADE: ii 

 

LOT 2248 

   
        

 

 

LOT2246 

      

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS BID AMOUNT  IN FIGURES: 

 

USD………………………………….. 

• Honda XL125LEK 

• Engine Capacity: 125cc 

• Mileage:   919 KM 

• Year of Manufacture 
2021 

• Color: Black and White 

• Scratched on the tank 
 

BID AMOUNT  IN  WORDS: 

 

………………………………………… 

 

………………………………………… 

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS BID AMOUNT  IN FIGURES: 

 

USD………………………………….. 

• Honda XL125LEK 

• Engine Capacity: 125cc 

• Mileage:   44KM 

• Year of Manufacture 
2021 

• Color Black and White 
 
 

BID AMOUNT  IN  WORDS: 

 

………………………………………… 

 

………………………………………… 



 
BID SUBMISSION   -   THE ASSET/LOT NUMBER FOR WHICH THE BID/OFFER IS MADE: iii 

 

LOT2247 

      

  

 

LOT2250 

   

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS BID AMOUNT  IN FIGURES: 

 

USD………………………………….. 

• Honda XL125LEK 

• Engine Capacity: 125cc 

• Mileage:  178 KM 

• Year of Manufacture 
2021 

• Color Red and White 
 

 

BID AMOUNT  IN  WORDS: 

 

………………………………………… 

 

………………………………………… 

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS BID AMOUNT  IN FIGURES: 

 

USD………………………………….. 

• Honda XL125LEK 

• Engine Capacity: 125cc 

• Mileage :  515 KM 

• Year of Manufacture 
2021 

• Color: Black and White 

• Scratched on the tank 

 

BID AMOUNT  IN  WORDS: 

 

………………………………………… 

 

………………………………………… 



 
BID SUBMISSION 

BID to Purchase Honda XL125LEK Motorcycle  
Addressed to Zimbabwe Agricultural Development Trust 

 

Tenderer's name                                             ……………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
(first and last name or business name) 
 
Name and Function of signatory:                …………………………………………………………………………………………………  
(In case of company) 
 
Address of residence or registered office: ………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

E-mail address:                                               ………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 Contact phone number:                               ………………………………………………………………………………………………..  

The List the Asset(s)/Lot Number(s)for which the offer is made       …………………….… ………………..……. 

…………………..……..           ………………………..          …………………………       ………………….……           …………..………… 

TOTAL BIDS AMOUNT OFFERED in  Figures USD:          …………………………………………  ………………………………… 

TOTAL BIDS AMOUNT IN WORDS:                                   ………………………..…………………………………………………… 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Form of Payment:                                         Bank Transfer  

I hereunder declare that:  

▪ I am aware of the technical condition of the Motorcycle/s, and I do not raise any objections to it. 

or 
▪ With full responsibility, I resign from the opportunity to inspect the Motorcycle/s. 

(delete as appropriate) 

▪ In the event of choosing to make my BID Offer, I undertake to pay the Seller the declared price, 

and I undertake to pay all costs related to the purchase of the Motorcycles/s, including taxes, 

customs duties, registration fees and other charges required by the authorities of Zimbabwe,  
 

Signed at Palace and Date  :        Place …………………………………………………   Date ……………………….. 

Bidder Signature; [if a company – also place company stamp]              ……………………………………………………… 


